Completion of (A) 1 Six-Storey Data Centre (B) 1 Guard House (C) 1 Refuse Room on 
Lot 115120, Jalan Teknololgi 2, Cyber 6, Cyberjaya, Mukim Dengkil, Daerah Sepang, 
Selangor Darul Ehsan from MYT DC3 Sdn Bhd (hereinafter referred to as “Contract”). 

The total contract value for the Contract is Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Eighty-Eight 
Million Five Hundred Thirty Thousand Only (RM188,530,000.00).  

The Contract shall commence upon confirmation of site possession from MYT DC3 Sdn 
Bhd and to be completed within four (4) months from the commencement date. 

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT 

The Contract covers the Phase 2 M&E Fit-Out for the proposed construction and